
 
DCYF FOSTER CARE HEALTH PROGRAM (FCHP) 
NURSE CONSULTANT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
 
Danielle Tamblyn, RN                                                                   Danielle Tamblyn, RN 
Berlin District Office      Littleton District Office/Telework Unit 
650 Main Street, Suite 200     80 North Littleton Road 
Berlin, NH  03570      Littleton, NH  03561 
Cell:    (603) 573-6003 
Fax:   (603) 600-4445 
Email:   Danielle.M.Tamblyn@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
Virginia Lawrence, RN 
Claremont District Office 
17 Water Street 
Claremont, NH  03743 
Cell: (603) 724-5746 
Fax:  (603) 600-4445 
Email:  Virginia.M.Lawrence@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
Lisa Dyer, RN                                                          Carolee Smith, RN  
Concord District Office     Concord District Office   
40 Terrill Park Drive      40 Terrill Park Drive 
Concord, NH  03301      Concord, NH  03301 
Cell:  (603) 688-5825      Cell:  (603) 731-4786 
Fax:    (603) 600-4445      Fax:   (603) 600-4445  
Email: Lisa.M.Dyer@dhhs.nh.gov                                              Email:  Carolee.J.Smith@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
Serena White, RN  
Conway District Office 
71 Hobbs Street 
Conway, NH  03818 
Cell:  (603) 688-5880 
Fax:   (603) 600-4445 
Email:  Serena.B.White@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
Cheryl Kimball, RN  
Keene District Office 
111 Key Road 
Keene, NH  03431 
Cell: (603)724-3469 
Fax: (603) 600-4445 
Email:  Cheryl.A.Kimball@dhhs.nh.gov 
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DCYF FOSTER CARE HEALTH PROGRAM (FCHP) 
NURSE CONSULTANT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
Cindy Charest, RN  
Laconia District Office 
65 Beacon Street West 
Laconia, NH  03246 
Cell:  (603) 731-1272 
Fax:   (603) 600-4445 
Email:  Cindy.D.Charest@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
Casey DeYoung, RN                                                                    Abby Hancock, RN   
Manchester District Office                                                            Manchester District Office 
1050 Perimeter Road, Suite 501                                                  1050 Perimeter Road, Suite 501 
Manchester, NH  03103                                                                 Manchester, NH 03103 
Cell:  (603) 731-7621                                                         Cell:  (603) 573-6548            
Fax:    (603) 600-4445                                                       Fax:   (603) 600-4445  
Email:  Casey.A.DeYoung@dhhs.nh.gov                                   Email:  Abigail.R.Hancock@dhhs.nh.gov  
 
April Fitzsimmons, RN                                                                   Erin Power, RN 
Rochester District Office                                                                Rochester District Office 
150 Wakefield Street, Suite 22                                                     150 Wakefield Street, Suite 22  
Rochester, NH  03867                                                                    Rochester, NH  03867 
Cell:  (603) 856-3686                                                                      Cell:  (603) 731-0717 
Fax: (603) 600-4445                                                                        Fax:   (603) 600-4445 
Email:  April.K.Fitzsimmons@dhhs.nh.gov                                 Email:  Erin.M.Power@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
 
Tara Ouimette, RN 
Seacoast District Office 
19 Rye Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
Cell:  (603) 731-7224 
Fax:  (603) 600-4445 
Email: Tara.L.Ouimette@dhhs.nh.gov  
 
Sheryl Gilbert, RN                                                                             Kristy Meedzan, RN                                                    
Southern District Office                                                                    Southern District Office 
26 Whipple Street                                                                              26 Whipple Street 
Nashua, NH  03060                                                                            Nashua, NH 03060 
Cell:   (603) 731-9241                                                                        Cell:  (603)731-0184 
Fax:   (603) 600-4445                                                                        Fax:   (603) 600-4445 
Email:  Sheryl.R.Gilbert@dhhs.nh.gov                                           Email: Kristy.L.Meedzan@dhhs.nh.gov 
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DCYF FOSTER CARE HEALTH PROGRAM (FCHP) 
NURSE CONSULTANT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
 
Deb Foss, RN NURSE MANAGER   District Office Supervisory Oversight 
 
DCYF State Office     Berlin  
129 Pleasant Street      Littleton/Littleton Telework 
Concord, NH  03301     Seacoast 
Cell:  (603) 419-8900     Southern/Southern Telework 
Fax:   (603) 600-4445      
Email:  Debra.A.Foss@dhhs.nh.gov 
Nurse Manager Group Email: FCHP@dhhs.nh.gov                                
 
 
Jenifer Wessling, RN, NURSE MANAGER  District Office Supervisory Oversight 
 
DCYF State Office     Concord 
129 Pleasant Street     Claremont 
Concord, NH 03301                                                          Keene 
Office: (603) 271-1023                                                      
Cell:  (603) 491-2090                                                         
Fax:  (603) 600-4445 
Email:  Jenifer.L.Wessling@dhhs.nh.gov 
Nurse Manager Group Email: FCHP@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
Michelle Meader, RN, NURSE MANAGER                   District Office Supervisory Oversight 
 
DCYF State Office                                                             Manchester 
129 Pleasant Street                 Conway 
Concord, NH 03301                                                          Rochester 
Cell:  (603) 496-9450                                                        Laconia 
Fax:  (603) 600-4445 
Email:  Michelle.E.Meader@dhhs.nh.gov 
Nurse Manager Group Email: FCHP@dhhs.nh.gov   
 
FCHP FAX LINE WITH ACCESS TO ALL NURSES IN THE PROGRAM:  (603) 600-4445 
 
  
DCYF State Office Main Lines    State Office Fax 
(603) 271-4455 (Missy W.)    (603) 271-4729 
(603) 271-4319 (Brenda H.) 
(603) 271-8834 (Megan O.) 
(603) 271-3770 (Elena M.) 
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